Aplus Finetek Sensor, Inc.
ISO-9001:2000 certified
FF Series Side Mount
Float Level Switch
More than just another level measurement company ….
OPERATING PRINCIPLE
The FF Series is a float level switch designed for
side mounting in a variety of tanks and other vessels

5. Verify the fluid's S.G. suitability with the FF series float before purchase and installation.
6. The process connection opening must be larger than the outside diameter of the float (refer to float dimen-
sions in previous pages and in order information).
7. Do not mount the FF series level switch near tank inlet flow or near tank discharge.
NOZZLE INSTALLATION
Pipe Dia. (A) 1.77~1.97
(45~50)
1.97~2.17
(50~55)
2.17~2.36
(55~60)
2.36~2.56
(60~65)
2.56~2.76
(65~70)
Length Max.
(B) 5.12 (130) 5.51 (140) 5.91 (150) 6.30 (160) 6.69 (170)
TYPICAL MOUNTING
FF20DEQ
FF10CEQ
FF50DFM
FF45DFM
FF20DFM
FF79
FF55DFM
FF10CLO
B
A
Tank Wall
Flange
Nozzle
INSTALLATION
! !
ORDER INFORMATION – NOT EXPLOSIONPROOF TYPES
12
!! ! !! SC1 0 E M T( ) ( )
10:  Standard (single switch)
12:  Standard (dual switch)
15:  Standard – Compact *
20:  High Temperature  392⁰F (200⁰C)
40:  Double Angle – Standard (single switch)
42:  Double Ange – Standard (dual switch)
45:  Double Angle - High Temperature 392⁰F (200⁰C)
50:  Vertical – Standard (single switch)
52:  Vertical – Standard (dual switch)
55:  Vertical – High Temperature 392⁰F (200⁰C)
80:  Anti-Corrosive
81:  Anti-Corrosive (prewired electrical cable; without enclosure)
90:  Standard - Test Function Accessory (square flange process connection only)
- 6
 Standard – Compact type available only with C, G or H floats※
5.91 (150)
D B
4.72 (120) 5.91 (150)
 f
(f )
1.61
41
C
G
4.92 (125) 3.94 (100)
H
B:  > 0.25 S.G., f2.95” x 4.72” (f75mm x 120mm), 145psi (10bar) Operating Pressure
C:  > 0.65 S.G., f1.61” x 5.91” (f41mm x 150mm), 218psi (15bar) Operating Pressure*
D:  > 0.55 S.G., f1.97” x 5.91” (f50mm x 150mm), 435psi (30bar) Operating Pressure
E:  > 0.60 S.G., f1.73” x 6.97” (f44mm x 150mm), 73psi (5bar) Operating Pressure **
G:  > 0.7 S.G., f1.61” x 4.92” (f41mm x 125mm), 218psi (15bar) Operating Pressure*
H:  > 0.8 S.G., f1.61” x 3.94” (f41mm x 100mm), 218psi (15bar) Operating Pressure*
* C, G and H floats are the only choices available for use with FF15 type units
** E style float is available ONLY with FF80 or FF81 type units
Unit: Inch (mm)
 f
(f )
1.61
41
 f
(f )
1.61
41
 f
(f )
1.97
50
 f
(f75)
2.95
PROCESS CONNECTION
E:  1½”
F:  2”
G:  2½”
H:  3”
I:  4”
J:  5”
K:  6”
L:  3.62” x 3.62” (92mm x 92mm)
2M:  JIS 5kg/cm
2N:  JIS 10kg/cm
O:  ANSI 150
P:  ANSI 300
Q:  PT
R:  PF (G)
T:  BSP (R)
U:  NPT
W:  DIN PN10

13
! !
ORDER INFORMATION –EXPLOSIONPROOF TYPES
!! ! !! SC1 0 E MFF T( ) ( )
70:  Explosionproof – threaded process connection
71:  Explosionproof – flange process connection
73:  Explosionproof – Test Function Accessory
        (square flange process connection only)
74:  Explosionproof - Double Angle Standard (single switch)
75:  Explosionproof - Vertical Standard (single switch)
- 6
5.91 (150)
D B
4.72 (120) 5.91 (150)
 f
(f )
1.61
41
C
G
4.92 (125) 3.94 (100)
H
B:  > 0.25 S.G., f2.95” x 4.72” (f75mm x 120mm), 145psi (10bar) Operating Pressure
C:  > 0.65 S.G., f1.61” x 5.91” (f41mm x 150mm), 218psi (15bar) Operating Pressure*
D:  > 0.55 S.G., f1.97” x 5.91” (f50mm x 150mm), 435psi (30bar) Operating Pressure
G:  > 0.7 S.G., f1.61” x 4.92” (f41mm x 125mm), 218psi (15bar) Operating Pressure*
H:  > 0.8 S.G., f1.61” x 3.94” (f41mm x 100mm), 218psi (15bar) Operating Pressure*
Unit: Inch (mm)
 f
(f )
1.61
41
 f
(f )
1.61
41
 f
(f )
1.97
50
 f
(f )
2.95
75
PROCESS CONNECTION
E:  1½”
F:  2”
G:  2½”
H:  3”
I:  4”
J:  5”
K:  6”
L:  3.62” x 3.62” (92mm x 92mm)
2M:  JIS 5kg/cm
2N:  JIS 10kg/cm
O:  ANSI 150
P:  ANSI 300
Q:  PT
R:  PF (G)
T:  BSP (R)
U:  NPT
W:  DIN PN10
X:  DIN PN16
Y:  DIN PN25
Z:  DIN PN40
S:  Special
 CUSTOM LENGTH (Unit: mm) *
 TEST FUNCTION
 WETTED MATERIAL
Without:  304SS
- 6:  316SS
- 9:  316LSS (all wetted 316LSS, except washers on interconnecting rod are 316SS)
Without:  Standard Length